MY Minnesota Board of Pharmacy
Annual Counts as of 7/1/2025

Status Total Male Female Non-Binary No Resp. Metro (7-Cty)
Active 9,695 3,554 6,124 0 17 4,379
Emeritus 678 392 286 0 0 245
Inactive 101 40 61 0 26
____
Status Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State
Active 1,540 1,085 929
Emeritus 129 142 121
Inactive 13 21

Status Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State
Active 2,831 1,659 1,634
Emeritus 116 76 94
Inactive 13 9 39
AgeGrow
20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-

917 3,316 2,682 1,739 1,128 692

Status
Active

Total

11,050 2,407 8,575 33 35

Status Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State
Active 1,434 798 175

Status
Active

Metro (7-Cty)
4,390

Greater MN Out of State
3,637 547

<20 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70
205 3,980 2,741 1,966 1,334 736 88

Male Female Non-Binary No Resp. Metro (7-Cty)

5,866

Type Total In State Out of State
CS Researcher 8 8 0
Pharmacy Intern 1,112 737 375
Preceptor 1,626 1,563 63
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MY Minnesota Board of Pharmacy
Annual Counts as of 7/1/2025

Total Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State Total Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State

Pharmacy 2134 507 606 1,021 3PL 206 5 0 201

Manufacturer 1020 50 40 930

Medical Gas Dispenser 120 34 62 24

Wholesaler/Distributor 711 40 36 635
Pharmacy Practice:
Type as defined in Rule Total Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State
A. Community/Outpatient 1,812 467 515 830
B. Hospital 145 29 108 8
C. Home Health Care 15 4 2 9
D. Long-Term Care 301 53 166 82
E. Nuclear 20 3 1 16
F. Central Service 293 143 127 23
G. Nonsterile Product Compounding 927 298 350 279
H. Sterile Product Compounding 380 59 121 200
I. Veterinary 439 152 169 118
J. Limited Service 22 3 8 11
Pharmacy Categorization:
Category Total Metro (7-Cty) Greater MN Out of State
Chain Pharmacy* 864 368 320 176
Non-Chain Pharmacy 723 83 173 467

*Chain pharmacy is defined as 4 or more pharmacies under common ownership.
This designation is self-reported.
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MY Minnesota Board of Pharmacy
Annual Counts as of 7/1/2025

Work Setting

Clinical Pharmacy

Hospital

Long Term Care
Manufacturer

Nuclear
Other/Non-Pharmacy Related
Other/Pharmacy Related
Parenteral/Enteral Home Health Care
Pharmacy

Pharmacy Benefits Manager
Relief

Retail

Retired
Teaching/Government
Unemployed

Wholesale Distributor

** No Work Setting

As Of  7/1/2025

Total
540
1,905
230
61

19

53
606
50

1

250
19
2,398
67
133
366

1,102

In State
411
1,527
171
44

12

38
430
44

1

214
13
1,997
52

71
244

595

Out of State
129

378

59

17

7

15

176

36

401

15

62

122

507

Work Setting

Clinical Pharmacy

Hospital

Long Term Care
Manufacturer

Nuclear
Other/Non-Pharmacy Related
Other/Pharmacy Related
Parenteral/Enteral Home Health Care
Pharmacy Benefits Manager
Retail

Retired
Teaching/Government
Unemployed

Wholesale Distributor

** No Work Setting

Total
554
1,305
362
11

12

17
228
66

28
4,149
16

11
162

674

In State
517
1,260
347
11

11

16
213
63

25
4,007
16

10
146

631

Out of State
37

45

15

0

1

1



