

Minnesota Board of Pharmacy

Annual Counts as of 7/1/2025

Individual Data

Pharmacists						
Status	Total	Male	Female	Non-Binary	No Resp.	Metro (7-Cty)
Active	9,695	3,554	6,124	0	17	4,379
Emeritus	678	392	286	0	0	245
Inactive	101	40	61	0	0	26

Technicians						
Status	Total	Male	Female	Non-Binary	No Resp.	Metro (7-Cty)
Active	11,050	2,407	8,575	33	35	5,866

Male:			
Status	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
Active	1,540	1,085	929
Emeritus	129	142	121
Inactive	13	6	21

Male:			
Status	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
Active	1,434	798	175

Female:			
Status	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
Active	2,831	1,659	1,634
Emeritus	116	76	94
Inactive	13	9	39

Female:			
Status	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
Active	4,390	3,637	547

Age Group					
20-30	31-40	41-50	51-60	61-70	71-
917	3,316	2,682	1,739	1,128	692

Age Group						
<20	20-30	31-40	41-50	51-60	61-70	71-
205	3,980	2,741	1,966	1,334	736	88

Other Individual Data

Other Types:			
Туре	Total	In State	Out of State
CS Researcher	8	8	0
Pharmacy Intern	1,112	737	375
Preceptor	1,626	1,563	63

As Of 7/1/2025



Annual Counts as of 7/1/2025

Facilities Data

Pharmacies:				
	Total	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
Pharmacy	2134	507	606	1,021

Other Facilities:				
	Total	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
3PL	206	5	0	201
Manufacturer	1020	50	40	930
Medical Gas Dispenser	120	34	62	24
Wholesaler/Distributor	711	40	36	635

Pharmacy Practice:				
Type as defined in Rule	Total	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
A. Community/Outpatient	1,812	467	515	830
B. Hospital	145	29	108	8
C. Home Health Care	15	4	2	9
D. Long-Term Care	301	53	166	82
E. Nuclear	20	3	1	16
F. Central Service	293	143	127	23
G. Nonsterile Product Compounding	927	298	350	279
H. Sterile Product Compounding	380	59	121	200
I. Veterinary	439	152	169	118
J. Limited Service	22	3	8	11

Pharmacy Categorization:				
Category	Total	Metro (7-Cty)	Greater MN	Out of State
Chain Pharmacy*	864	368	320	176
Non-Chain Pharmacy	723	83	173	467

^{*}Chain pharmacy is defined as 4 or more pharmacies under common ownership.

As Of 7/1/2025 2

This designation is self-reported.



Minnesota Board of Pharmacy

Annual Counts as of 7/1/2025

Work Settings

Pharmacists			
Work Setting	Total	In State	Out of State
Clinical Pharmacy	540	411	129
Hospital	1,905	1,527	378
Long Term Care	230	171	59
Manufacturer	61	44	17
Nuclear	19	12	7
Other/Non-Pharmacy Related	53	38	15
Other/Pharmacy Related	606	430	176
Parenteral/Enteral Home Health Care	50	44	6
Pharmacy	1	1	0
Pharmacy Benefits Manager	250	214	36
Relief	19	13	6
Retail	2,398	1,997	401
Retired	67	52	15
Teaching/Government	133	71	62
Unemployed	366	244	122
Wholesale Distributor	8	7	1
** No Work Setting	1,102	595	507

Technicians			
Work Setting	Total	In State	Out of State
Clinical Pharmacy	554	517	37
Hospital	1,305	1,260	45
Long Term Care	362	347	15
Manufacturer	11	11	0
Nuclear	12	11	1
Other/Non-Pharmacy Related	17	16	1
Other/Pharmacy Related	228	213	15
Parenteral/Enteral Home Health Care	66	63	3
Pharmacy Benefits Manager	28	25	3
Retail	4,149	4,007	141
Retired	16	16	0
Teaching/Government	11	10	1
Unemployed	162	146	16
Wholesale Distributor	9	8	1
** No Work Setting	674	631	43

3 As Of 7/1/2025